(8)        State's annual Medicaid payment. - For an assessment collected under this 

Article, an amount equal to twenty-eight and eighty-five one hundredths 
percent (28.85%) of the total amount collected under the assessment. An 
amount equal to one hundred ten million dollars ($110,000,000) for State fiscal 
year 2019, increased each year over the prior year’s payment by the percentage 
specified as the Medicare Market Basket Index less productivity most recently 
published in the Federal Register. The State’s annual Medicaid payment will be